

Grant Cardone Offering Full Ride to First Generation College Students

May 1, 2021 (Miami, FL)

The Grant Cardone Foundation has affirmed their commitment to providing educational opportunities and financial empowerment for young adults by establishing The Grant Cardone Foundation First Generation Scholarship. The scholarship will provide aid for students currently residing in the state of Florida who are first generation college students in their family pursuing a degree at Florida International Universities' College of Business. The scholarship will cover a full ride for two students every year, up to \$7,500 per year, and a renewal option for up to four additional years, for a total of \$30,000 to the recipient. Scholarship recipients will also gain access to mentoring support and additional business resources through Cardone's world renown training enterprise, Cardone Training Technologies, Inc.

Applications for the 2021 year are open now until the end of July 2021 with funds being awarded for the Fall 2021 semester. To learn more on how to apply, visit www.grantcardone.com/FIU.

Founded by entrepreneur, best-selling author and star of Discovery Channel's Undercover Billionaire, Grant Cardone, The Grant Cardone Foundation's mission is to **impact one million lives in 2021**, by providing education, mentorship and guidance to at-risk kids in our underserved communities around the world. "Let's teach success to those who think it's out of reach" – Grant Cardone. To learn more about The Grant Cardone Foundation, visit https://cardonefoundation.com/.

Contact:
Brittany Benavidez
310-777-0255
brittany@grantcardone.com

About The Grant Cardone Foundation

The Grant Cardone Foundation is a national non-profit organization invested in helping youth in our communities reach their fullest potential. Entrepreneur and best-selling author, Grant Cardone, created the foundation as a result of experiencing the traumatic loss of his father when he was only ten years old. Growing up without a father figure in his life affected him emotionally, socially, and academically and so he has made it his mission to help young adults, who may need life and career guidance just as he once did. The foundation's mission is to provide mentoring and financial literacy education to adolescents in underserved and at-risk populations, especially those without a father figure. The foundation partners with community organizations, municipal agencies, corporations, and other non-profit entities to help deliver energy and educational resources to kids in need



About Grant Cardone

CEO of Cardone Capital, international speaker, entrepreneur and author of The 10X Rule & creator of 21 best-selling business programs, Grant Cardone owns & operates seven privately held companies and a \$1.4B portfolio of multifamily properties. Named the #1 marketer to watch by Forbes Magazine, Cardone is also the founder of The 10X Movement & The 10X Movement & The 10X Growth Conference, the world's largest business & entrepreneur conference.